COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHELT
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DATE/TIME OF SALE: #1700 {1 2 ie

f i ! u"'--"' . _,.A:_:f
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $M’_fﬁ_

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID sH13

7

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC, COSTS $

e
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHAST $ 4 / é8;£~
PURCBHASER(SY:
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED;

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s LG
LESS DEPOSIT: § 193800
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUL IN 8 DAYS s =19, 04




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

F Plaintiff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY
L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Lewvy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Fress Enterprise Inc.
Prothenotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund

Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage
Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee
Tax Claim Search
Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

VS,

S

Defendant 1

LINDA SHOWERS
JEFFREY SHOWERS

-

heriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, March 19, 2014

Writ of Execution No, : 2013CVv1432
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

324 NORTH ARCH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
515.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1.055.94
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$180.00
$24.00
$25.00
$6.00
$15.00
$5.00
$130.00

Total Sheriff Costs $1,853.44

$2,177.99

Total Municipal Costs $2,177.99

$55.00

Total Distribution Costs $55.00

Grand Total; $4,086.43

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 1

¥

78

15, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)
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KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite S000 BNY Mcllon Independence Cente
701 Markcel Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www. kmllawgroup.com

March 21, 2014

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Istate Division

Sheriftf's Oftice

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY vs. JEFFREY A, SHOWERS
and LINDA G. SHOWERS
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Docket Number: 2013-CV-1432
Sale Date: 03/19/2014
Property Address: 324 North Arch Street Berwick, PA 18603

To the Sheri(l:

Encloscd are Transfer Tax Atfidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Plcasc deed the property to:

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC F/K/A GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

7360 S. Kyrene Road

Mail Stop: T-208

Tempe, A7 85283

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
email the cost sheet to the below email address. Please notify our officc when the deed is
recorded.

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
l.isa A. Lanci, Legal Assistant
FC Special Services/Post Sale
215-825-6384 (Direct Phonc)
215-825-6444 (Fax)
llancif@kmllawgroup.com

[Loretta Crespo, Paralcgal

FC Special Services/Post Sale
215-825-6344 (Direct Phone)
215-825-6444 (Fax)
lcrespof@kmllawgroup.com

LEnelosed: (if applicablc}

Sherlts Cosis Sheet showing Balance Due of §

KML Cheek Number

Settlement Amount{s) $
Loan Type F1HA
KbAL #1197R4FC




AEN- 185 EX fing-10)

" iy RECORDER’S USE
pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX Stre Tox P
DEMATTRENT 0 6008 S STATEMENT OF VALUE Bk Number
Egnéamwaf Lndtyifieal Taxes Page Number
Harrichura. PA T1a80fas Scc Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Cornplete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is/is not set forth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or {3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is whofly
exempt from tax based on: (1) famliy relationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephcone Number:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. (2]5) 627-1322

Mailing Address City State ZIF Code

701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center Philadelphia TA 19106-1532

B. TRANSFER DATA C. DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT March 21,

2014

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee{s)/Lessee(s)

SHERIFF OF COLU M BIA COUNTY GREEN TREE SFRVICING LLC F/K/A GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

Street Address Street Address

Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 7360 5. Kyrene Road, Mail Stop: 1T-208

City State Zip City State Zip

Bloomsburg PA 17815 Tempe AZ 85283

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

324 North Arch Street Berwick — Borough Of Berwick

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Cnlumhbia 04D-08-136-01

E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? DY M

1. Actual Cash Censideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$4.168.10 + =0~ = $4.108.16

4. County Assessed Value 5. Commaon Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value

$18,824.00 X 3.55 =$ 66,825.20

F. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grartor's Interest in Real Estate le, Percentage of Grantor's Intergst conveved
100% 100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

U Wil or intestate succession

NAME QF DECEDENT) (ESTATE FILE NUMEER)
O Transferio a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

O  Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

U

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {(Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

L!

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.5. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.).

B

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of 2 mortgage in default. {Aftach copy of mortgage and notefassignment).
Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the prior deed).
Statutory corperate consalidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles)

Cther {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above)

y

[ R A

Under penalties of law or ordmanc , | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, itis true, rrect and complet

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT- &R RE SPONSIBLE PARTY DATE
Z March 21, 2014

FAILURE TQ COMPLETE THIS FOR‘\/I PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RERCORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

NO. ~____ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
— DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. S E20
-~ LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
----- MAILING COSTS § 30,00

—~ ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
— ADVLERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPILR) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 400
— POSTING [TANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
~- SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $_ &0
NOTARY $ /S.00
TOYU AL sk sdor fok sk sk sdok ok dok ok ® § L '7;
— WIB POSTING $150.00
— PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, § fO5T, 1Y
— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOT[\L EEEFEFEFEFEEEEERESE LS LR $ ’4 ‘:; ;.3'{,]‘, 'f‘*-_.li
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 54,00

TOTAL %k deok ok otk ke ik sk bk ik % ﬁ: <o

REAL ESTATLE TAXIES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY20  $
SCHOOL., DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 § 5,00

'1“OTAL IR EEEEE LS EEEEEEE LR RS $ S J{)C')

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§ 27299
WATER 20 $ -
TOTAL % %% ok bk sk Aok ok 5 oK ok oo e $ «H f}xirif
SURCITARGE FEE (DSTE) § /=000
MISC. S $
$

e

TOTAL A%k sk s o forfordorsofionik ¢ o O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) g /e Y3



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SUITE 5S040 BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE (ENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PrLADELPHLA, PA 1316
WWW.KMLLAWGROLUP.COM

I'ebruary 17, 2014

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No.2013-CV-1432
JEFFREY A. SHOWERS and LINDA . SHOWERS

Real Estate Division:
The above case may be sold on March 19, 2014, It has been properly served in
accordance with Rule 3129.
Very truly yours,
KML Law Group, P.C.

Veronica Cosme
l.egal Assistant



KML LAW GROUP, P.C. 119784FC

Suite 5000 CF: 10/25/2013
BNY Melion Independence Center SD: 03/19/2014
701 Market Street $92.377.70

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
Attornev for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY
7360 S. Kyrene Road of Columbia County
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283 CIVIL ACTION — LAW
Plaintiff

Vs. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JEFFREY A. SHOWERS Term
LINDA G. SHOWERS No. 2013-CV-1432
Mortgagor(s} and

Record Owner(s)

324 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Delendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 {c) {(2)

Vereonica Cosme, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel of Plaintiff, hereby certifies that

service on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

P e A
S’ e omt ot

()
()

Personal Service by the Sheriff’s Office/competent adult (copy of retumn attached).

Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (copy of green Postal return receipt attached).

Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record (proof of mailing
attached).

Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Delendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attached).
Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

()
()
()

()

Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return atlached).

Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (copy of receipt(s) for Certified Mail
attached).

Published in accerdance with court order (copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail KML Law Group, P.C. (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 Pa. C.S.A.
Section 4904,

Respectfully submitted,

[ora éﬂ’;? >
“4Veronica Cosme
Legal Assislant




IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY; et seq. | CASE and/or DOCKET No.: 2013-CV-1432
PlainGff (Petitioner) Sheriff's Sale Date: 3/9/2014

Y.

JEFFREY A. SHOWERS; et al.
Defendant (Respondent)

1
1
i
1
'
1
1
1
1
]
1
1
]
b
'
]
3
]
]
1
[}
1
]
1
1

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Clcomplaint []Summons Other: NOTICE OF SALE

1, DENISE HINKLE, cestify that  am eighteen years of age or elder and that T am not a party to the action nor an employee nor relative of a party , and that 1
served LINDA G, SHOWERS (he above process on the 29 day of January, 2014, at 8:02 o'clock, PM, at 25 VALLEY ROAD BERWICK, PA 18603, County

of Columbia, Cormmonwealth of Pennsylvania:
Manner of Service:

[¥] By handing a copy to the Defendant(s)

Description: Approximate Age 36-60 Height 5'5  Weight 120 Race WHITE  Sex FEMALE  Hair BLONDE
Military Status: [“INe [JYes Branch:

Commonwealth/State of £

) 88:
County of Be /¥4 )
Before me, the undersigned notary public, this day, personally, appeared _Pearis el to me known, who being

duly sworn according to law, deposes the following:

T hereby swear or affirm that the faets set forth in the foregoing Alfidavit of Service arc true and correct.

;X’ qb..uu adaig Subscribed anW
{Signature of Affiant) this #v_day I~ 20 M

File Number:119784FC
Case ID #:3869226 Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENMNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Eric M. Afflerbach, MNotary Public
Washington Township, Berks County
My Commisslon Explres November 1§, 2017




IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY; etseq. | CASE aud/or DOCKET No.: 2013-CV-1432
Plainfiff {Petitioner)

Sheriff's Sale Date: 3/9/2014
Y.

JEFFREY A, SHOWERS:; et al.
Defendant (Respondent)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

(] Complaint [Jsummons Other: NOTICE OF SALE

I, DENISE HINKLE, certify that I um eighteen years of age or older and that 1 am not a party to the action nor an employee nor relative of a party , and that [
served JLIFREY A, SHOWERS the above process on the 29 day of January, 2014, at 8:16 o'clock, PM, at 319 CIIESTNUT STREET BERWICK, A
18603 , County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Manner of Service:

By handing a copy at the residence of the Defendant(s) Lo an adult member of the family with whom he/she resides or to the adult persen in charge
of the residence beeavse no adult family member was found *

] By handing a copy at the residence of the Defendant(s) to the clerk or manager of the hotel, inn, apartment house or other place of lodging at which
- he/she resides *

O By handing a copy at the office or usual place of business of the Defendant(s) to (he Defendant's(s") agent or to the person for the time being in
charge thercol *

* Name: TOM (YCONNELL
Relationship/ l'itle/Position: Co-Resident
Remarks:

Description: Approximate Age 66-70 Height 5'7 Weight 210 Race WHITE  Sex MALE  Ilair WHITE

Military Status: MINo Lives Branch:

Commonwealth/State of = )]
} 85:
Counly of Beowi - )
Before me, the undersigned netary public, this day, personally, appearcd Demgn Himw {e to me known, who being

duly sworn according to law, deposes the following:

I hereby swear or afTirm that the Facts sct forth in the foregoing Aflidavit of Service are true and corrcet,

P4 Q,,m " E\L_ A Subscribed and sworn 1o
{Signature of Affiant) this $¢ da ry
File Number:119784FC _ —_—
Case 11D #:3869226 T Notary Public

COMMDNWEALTH OF PENNS‘I"LVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Afflerbach, Notary Pyublic
on Yewnship, Berks County
s10N Expiras Rovember 18, 2017
—

Eric .
Washingt
My Coammis




MName and Address of Sender

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

| Gheck lype of mail or service,

| AFfix Starmpe Here I T
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[ Gelivery Confirmatian C Retun Receipt for Merchandise of this Bl oS !
PHILADELPHIA, PA [] Express Mail [ signature Confirmation | Postmark and : @; T, R e
19106-1532 ! 1 Insured . : Date of Recefpt H ;'3-! T ;ﬂﬁm _
Artitle Numbar : Addresces (Narme, Stret, Clty, Stte, & 2IP Crrla) | Postage ! Fesa "éar:‘;r"; a2 07 1w $ 01. 38¢ X ;‘:‘e
; ; W 0004265857 FEmtY 2nis |
1. DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMEIA i ’éil.'a'ﬁt," EBT? 2004
Ll KAl Az Iy
COUNTY ‘ l _ LED FROM ZIPGODE 18495
FC Box 380 U TENANTS/OCCUPRNTS oo T e e
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 | 25 Valley Road :
P P OEMWICK T PATEO03]" s
) FA DEPARTMENT CF PUBLIC WELFARE - _
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See Privacy Act Staterment on Reverse

S
P'S Form 3877, February 2002 {Page 1 of 2)

1187B4AFC Columbia County

Complete Wpewﬂten Ink, or Ball Point Pen

Sale Date: 03/15/2014

JEFFREY A EHOWERS & LINDA G. SHOWERS




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 3000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
7360 S. Kyrene Road
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283
Plaintift

V5.

JEFFREY A. SHOWERS
LINDA G. SHOWERS
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

324 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term

No. 2(13-CV-1432

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an
authorized employee of its attorneys, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of
cxccution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

324 North Arch Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JEFFREY A. SITOWERS

319 Chestnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

LINDA G. SHOWERS
25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JEFFREY A. SHOWERS

319 Chestnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

LINDA G. SHOWERS
25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the property to be
sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the properly and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of mv personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswomn falsification to authorities.

DATED: Fcbruary 17, 2014 ///fi&%’ 4{;;%( .
KML Law Group, P.C. ~
BY: Veronica Cosme

Legal Assistant




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs, Case Number
201301432

LINDA SHOWERS (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10:25 AM - DEPUTY TYLER HINOJOSA, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE

REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TOWIT: LINDA SHOWERS AT 25 VALLEY ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603, -

1L 2

TYL;FER H|N0Jgé¢\ DEPUTY

01/02/2014

SO ANSWERS,

“Teotla T Chonboalein

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

January 14, 2014

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Motarlal Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Toven of Blocmsiurg, Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

14TH day of JANUARY . 2014 ({(j{(J) q/(};u ﬂi?qLICLWu

Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUF‘ F’ C 701 MARKET STREET PH/JGDELPH.’A PA 19406




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013CW 1432

V5.

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
LINDA SHOWERS (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE
02/06/2014  02:30 PM - DEPUTY TYLER HINOJOSA, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES

SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 324 NORTH ARCH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803.

%L P
TY%R HINOJOSA,’%‘PUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tamotha T ChanJuulsin

February 07, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

TCOMMOAAVEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
Nokarial Sect
Zargh lane Klidgaman, Notary Public
Town of Blogmistrirg, Cournbia County
NOTARY My Cornmasion Ewpiras O, 4, 2006

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
7TH day of FEBRUARY , 2014 Jf ! A_G !w gy M—’t\ D

Plaintff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PHIL(QDELPHJ’A PA 19106




STATE OI' PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + S8

SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Wit of Exscution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV1432
[swed out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia Counity, Pannsywama and o me
directed, | will expose the following described property at pubiic sale at the Colurmbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of
1 Pennsﬂvanla on: .

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2014
AT 800 OCLOCK A M,

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dig-
tribution will be on file in the Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of
the sale of any property sokd hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
accordance with the schedule ten {70} days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereto.

All That Certairt Piece Or Parcel Of Land Situate In The Borough Of Berwick, County Of
Colurmbia And State Of Pennsylvania, Bounded And Deseribed As Follows:

Reginning At A Point, The Northeast Cormer Of The Intersection Of Arch Street And
Sampson Alley; Thence Along The Easterly Line Of Arch Street North 02 Degrees 50
Minutes Wast, 35 Feet To A Point; Thence Along Other Land Fexrnerly OFf Daniel P. Derr
Estate, South 82 Degrees 54 Minutes East 107 Feet To A Point In Other Land Nowy Or
Late Of Jarnes A. Hyde And Nancy O. Hyde, His Wife; Thence Along Other Land Now
Or Late Of Said Hyde, South 02 Degrees 50 Minutes East 60 Feet More Or Less. To A
Point In The Morthem Line Of Sampson Alley, Thence Along The Northem Line O
Sampson Alley; MNorth 70 Degress 20 Minutes West, 114.2 Feet More Or Less, To The
Intersection Of Arch Street And Sampson Afley, The Place OF Beginning.

PARCEL tD: 04D-08-136-01

Commanly known as 324 North Arch Street Berwick. PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 324 NORTH ARCH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UP1 / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-08-136-01

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of LINDA SHOWERS, JER
FREY SHOWERS in suit of GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMURM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten { 1084} par-
cent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment s to be paid in
cash, certifiedt check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any rernaining armount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8} days sfter the
sale in cash, certified check or cashiers check, IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIRED
TIME PERIOD. I the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. in the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be
considered forfeitad, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defallt-
ing bidder will be responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the shertff in connection
with any action against the hidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. f pro-
ceeds are pavable to the Plaintff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriffs Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.
TIMGTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsybvaria

Attomey for the Plaintift
KML LAW GROUPR PC,
PHILADELPHLA, PA
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

vs. Case Number

LINDA SHOWERS (et al) 2013CV1432
)
SERVICE COVER SHEET o
Service z
Category: __Rgal Estate Sale - _Pg;_fi___ng _:S_al_e_ Bill o ¢ Zone: et
Manner: __%'thmSpecified > - ' Expires: 01'124'/26_:1__4: " Warrant: -

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

b
Name: {POSTING) ' Served:  Personally - Adult in Charge - P@ﬁeﬁv Other g
Primary 324 NORTH ARCH STREET aduiem e L S 2
Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603 \ Charge: . - : [\
Phone: poB8: :; Reflation:
Aternate e - o . “ : o, o .
Address- _ Date: &/ Time. e 3,
Phone: Deputy: :; 1 Miteage:

Time:

Mileage:

£098) Vd MOIMEIR '13FHLS HIHY HLYON ¥ZE

® o Ajw N2 @
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAD
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURE PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
Cert.

Date: 01/28/2014 Fee:

SHOWERZ LINDA G & JEFFREY A
324 N ARCH STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

Assegsment: 18,824
Balances as of 01/28/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

By:

55.00

NO: 17003

District: BERWICK BORO

Deed: 20080
Location: 322 & 324 ARCH LTS 24
Parcel Id:04D-08

PENALTY DISCOUNT

Per:

-0028
-136-01,000

PAID

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN

BALANCE



0142212014 13.05 Berwick Joint Sewer

(FAX)570 752 8479 P.001/002

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House-P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

GREEN TREE CONSUMER PDISCOUNT COMPANY
V8.

JEFFREY A. SHOWERS
LINDA G. SHOWERS

NO: 2013-CV-1432
NO: 2013-ED-209
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #137860 for the property located at 322-
124 Arch Street, Berwick Pa through March 31, 2014 is $2177.99.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
Kelly Morris
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impairved 711
BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ® Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (370) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
PLEASE FAX BACK TO :

389-5625

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSF - P.O. BOX 380
BLO{'JMSBUR(}, PA 178713
FAK 07700 1895003

THANK YOU

| “osihoaster Sals 4 ?‘/4
| " Bers P s o 08T
cn f. Slale -C:F: ode

Address or Boxholder

i Requestfor Change of
] Service of Legal Process

Infermation Meedad for

Flaase foraish the naw address o7 lhe name

_J:%/é“a/ %w@ej

and slieet acdress {fa b sxhelder) for the

Mare

I

£l

23 HOLR PIHONE

aTHOTRS AAn

/%Jy[d/‘/@c, é@j Lé

ey Al Areds /o c%ﬂ?
1747[ T,

5 ?F?Zz,e .

icwing

v IV Chatoi sl Borisk o0 Z7 Mgk oA Bopourke

"JOT‘:. T.ueraﬂﬂand las

posicilice Dax 32Cress are

ran

iiirad Tor boxna'der infcrmaron

TOwn acdress are required for chaqge of aodress inferm alon

Trenams.

i kngwn, and

PO

i The folicwing infasrmation is grovided o azcardance wilh 30 CER EES.Ek B0 Thereis no fee for srovdin i
h - P . R it !
j Boxhelger informatan, The fes far Frowviding change af a2cvess informalon 15 waived ¢ accordance w - *v - R
2538013y and (21 and arrespanding Admimslrabive Susped Manua! 292 443 ancd & i
|
1 T Cazacity of requesier ‘e 5. WIGEESS Server ailgrmey Dityrecresenting ‘
; Famssln, {
! i
[ ) H
]! 2 Slaiute or regulaiion nat emp SRR PROCass nal tequinsd wihen requesler s ao an 1
§ 8CL7G prose - except a corporation aCUNY £ro Se musl oite !
1. stalutey: 'i
It
1 3 Thenames of 84 angwe car &35 12 e lixgalian
1
s T - P
!J A0 Tr2 cnurtin which the case Nas beer - wid e meaid :
i i
. . :
1S The docxe: orother jos, Mying numoerf one pas been sssen i
i - — i
: |
] & Trz CEZETH Y owiich i T sl Cogserszd (e g de'sncant or .1
. j Fl
2wt ess) !
- —_ — i

Ll
{ THE 3UBMISS ON OF FALSE INFORNATION TO QBTAIN AND USE SHINSE OF ADTRESS INFOBMATION GR 80200
i| FOR ANY PURAPOSZ OTHIR THAN TrE SERVCE OF LEGAL PADCESE M CONNICTICN W TH ACTULAL QR PROSEE
CECULS REEULT I SR LA, FLMALTIES IMTLLIING & FitE 0F U8 "0 QISIVG" SEAMPRIZONMENT SR (2] TO A
I THEFez For THANGE OF AQTRISE INFOAMATION OF HOT RORE T8l & vZARS QR BO7R TTiToe 48 1 9

informalern is e and tnal lhe
$in conraclisn wh aclual or Drospadiie Hlg

/4 25 L Mersh
=5

S8 g g/(,aa_;,é@//

1 | C‘:"_q..') Ihat

e atcve
s

arcdrass . "‘f:.r."’]a’ICﬁ is reeced and

Printed Nakte Cip Stale, 2IP Code” .
FOR PCST OFFCE USE ONLY

%o change of adgdres

) !rr Peedr ng address,

7{_.



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS,

Case Number

LINDA SHOWERS (et al.} 2013CV1432

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

e

U T

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice . o
< Not Specified > - Expires: 01 124/2014 '\; Warrant: =
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS D

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

VANIT ‘SHIMOHS

=]
[ ]
LINDA SHOWERS ; Served:  Rersonally> Adult In Charge - Posted - Other Q
25VALLEYROAD  Adultlh S
'BERWICK, PA 18603 _ Charge: N
DOB: Relation:
324 NORTH ARCH STREET pate: | /o [Jiy  Time: 1. .

BERWICK, PA 18603

Deputy: ) Mifeage:

s e
H i
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCCUNT COMPANY
Vs, Case Number

LINDA SHOWERS (et al.) 2013Cv1432

%)
SERVICE COVER SHEET 5

=

m

oL _ _ : : Py
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice . Zone <
Manner: < Not Spec:if'ie'd > - Expires: 01/24/2014 :: Warrant: E
S mEEEED T L e e I

m

=<

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

“Sarve S
Name: JEFFREY SHOWERS o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other <‘<)
Primary 319 CHESTNUT STREET ~ Adultin bl A /S A
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: . UM ”é/"/{ AK//{” R
Phone: DoB: :. Relation:

Alternate 25 VALLEY RCSAAD SEY ;J ;;\,Q\,\. Sk Date: g /.' ! Time: AL 2 _
Address: BERWICK. 03 o | SRR pESC

e e RESTINE RO : . L e
Phone: S Deewyr 05 Mieage

Name:  'KML LAW GROUP, P C ' '  Phone:

TR B R ]
Mileage:
Deputy: . j
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - {MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

7360 S, Kyrene Road

Mail Stop: T-208

Tempe, AZ 85283

¥S.

JEFFREY A. SHOWERS

-LINDA G. SHOWERS
324 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania;

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2013-CV-1432
AGID ~-EO-R04

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 324 North Arch Street Berwick, PA 18603

See Exhibit “A™ attached

pated: VA~ AHHD

AMOUNT DUE $92.377.70

Interest From 12/21/2013
Through Date of Sale

(Costs 10 be added)

Peus beu e é&mﬂk

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy V\Q—’L‘*’— "‘3(& Y %?)ﬂ_tl_l.“: A

AnREN L e

e 45a 2OV, Lot
Pot Mondey in 20048




Al That Certain Piece Or Parcel Of Land Situate In The Borough Of Berwick, County Of
Columbia And State Of Pennsylvania, Bounded And Described As Follows:

Beginning At A Point, The Northeast Corner Of The Intersection Of Arch Street And Sampson
AlteysThence Along The Easterly Line Of Arch Street North 02 Degrees 50 Minutes West, 35
Feet To A Point; Thence Along Other Land Formerly Of Daniel P. Derr Estate, South 82
Degrees 54 Minutes East 107 Feet To A Point In Other Land Now Or Late Of James A. Hyde
And Nancy D. Hyde, His Wife; Thence Along Other Land Now Or Late Of Said [Iyde, South
02 Degrees 50 Minutes East 60 Feet More Or Less, To A Point In The Northern Line Of
Sampson Alley; Thence Along The Northern Line Of Sampson Alley; North 70 Degrees 20
Minutes West, 114.2 Feet More Or Less, To The Interscction Of Arch Street And Sampson
Alley, The Place Of Beginning.

PARCEL ID: 04D-08-136-01

Commonly known as 324 North Arch Street Berwick, PA 18603



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 3000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

7360 S. Kyrene Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JEFFREY A. SHOWERS
LINDA G. SIIOWERS

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

324 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2013-CV-1432

Defendant(s) 8&0 . E‘LT) - Q0K

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DERT. THIS NOTICE 1S SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT FURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SHOWERS, JEFIREY A
JEFFREY A. SHOWERS

319 Chestnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 324 North Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sherifl's Sale
on Akt Tl i AOUY | at9:00 AM, in Sheriffs Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court juégmcnt of $92,377.70 obtained by GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFI'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
the back payments, latc charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must
pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



4, You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact onc, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attemey).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENTF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. if the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Celumbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buver is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

s, You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings Lo cvict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afier the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getiing your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. |F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE GFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O.Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1}. Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counsehing.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4}). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other lean programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers’homeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (vour lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoit the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via emaii at homeretentioni@kmllaweroup.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed 1o the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Plcase reference our Attorney File Number of 119784FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344,



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
ve. Case Number

LINDA SHOWERS (et al.) 2013CVv1432

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Re o gonmer
Manner:  "SNof Speciied » TR s 0lpaR01e Warmane

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

0OHLNY H3M3IS MOImu3g

Name:  ‘BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY . Served: Personallosted - Other
primary 1108 FREAS AVE  agwm oW
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 - Charge: .. %‘ '5" Y H{U 'l' L

ZEVIADELDZ

Phone:  pos:  Retationi . (|
Addreas.  Dae /2 - F0- )3 Tme 0945

Phone: N . i : Deputy: o / (P Mileage:

gi2)
Name: 'KML LAW GROUP, P.C. " Phone:

Date:

Time: i .

Mileage:

Deputy:
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4,
5.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY |
ve. Case Number

LINDA SHOWERS (et al.) 2013CV1432

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INVdN220

Category: iReaI ﬁstéte_ Sale Zone:

- _é'le Notice ;
Manner: < Not Specified > - ;_ Expires: 01i24f2014 Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Servé To
Name: ‘OCCUPANT

Primary 324 NORTH ARCH STREET . Aduitin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

Posted .

el

Served:  Personally - Adult in Chiarge -

ZEPLIADLLOZ

Phone: DOB: : Refation:
i owe: g 7 D
Phone: . | © Deputy: / é Mileage: -

Qrigin
Name: ~ KMLLAWGROUP,PC. ~  Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd MIIMHIT ‘1ITULS HOUY HLHEON v2g

PLOZ/PZIL0 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Ve, Case Number

LINDA SHOWERS (et af) 2013CV1432

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice _ o . Zone:
Manner: < Not Specmed > Expires: 01/24/2014 - Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"0 AINNOD HIHONID

Serve To

Name:

‘Connie C. Gingher

CEVLADELOZ

Primary 1615 Lincoln Avenue { Aduftin T ( L ( )
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 : Charge: z}mvb —F—J’ ..u/
Phone:  570-752-7442 - DoB: - Relation: %' J_}r‘ S
mrermate Dore, / . //‘_
Address; : / "Z 50 g : 5 -

Phone: -5 Deputy: / é ! Mileage:

Name: KMLLAWGROUP P.C. ~ Phene:

£098) Vd ‘MDiMHIF ‘INNIAY NTOONIT 5194

Date: RN I S R R

rime: 1

Mileage: L

Deputy: S B S ,wm

1.

2.

3. Q

4. v

> 2
.



IETTTTN 2013 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TOQ:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE. THUR : 9:30 AM -4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

SHOWERS LINDA G & JEFFREY A

324 N ARCH STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

' DATE BILL NO.
JR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2013 5887
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE] INGL PENALTY
GENERAL 16,824 9.146 188.72 172.16 189.38
SINKING 1.345 24.81 25.32 27.85
FIRE . 1.25 23.06 23.53 24.71
LIGHT .~ 1.75 32.28 32.94 34.58
BORO RE 1.1 204.77 208.95 219.40
The discount & penalty 45364 / 462.90 485.93
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT ApHL3E_—"] June 20 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or befare | If paid on or before If paid after
CNTY T™We This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% i) 9/ to courthouse on:
Penaity 10 % 5% 56 jé’ January 1, 2014

If you desire a receipt. send a self-addrassed stamped envelope with your payment

PARCEL: 04D-08 -136-01,000
322 324 N ARCH ST
1125 Acres Land

Buildings

2,500

Total Assessr&(gnt

o GBS

B¢

FILE COPY

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YQUR PAYMENT

o1 13

'1/01/2013 BILL# 003505

TAXPAYER COPY

TERRICK BORSOUTH

MAKE CHECEKS PAYABLE TGO:
CONNIE GINGHER
LIKCOLN AVE

PA 18603

1615
EERWICK,

DESCRIFTION

~ESSESSHENT RATE T BYEE T ER

B AMOUNT | 10% PENALTY

REAL ESTATE

HOUBRS MON. TUE, THUR. 9:30AM-4:00PBM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE 570-752-7442

18824 44,7500 650.46

£63.73 730,140

NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00

ACCT. 8336

M

A SHOWERS LINDA G & JEFFREY A PROPERTY DESCRIPTI

T 324 N ARCH STREET PARCEL 04D08 13601000 S o

L BERWICK PA 18603 322324 N ARCH ST B IEOO. 00
20080-0023 . 1e324,.00

g 0.11 ACRES Conie Gﬁﬁg%’*e

J-:J /"}

j}'{f;;q‘/’_ o

h . T

NQUE"\IT TA¥X TO

1 COLLECTLONS
o /}d
NO PERSONAL CHELCKS AFTER DEC




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GREEN TRIE CONSUMEER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Plaintiff
Vs,
JEFFREY A. SHOWERS NO. 2013-CV-1432
LINDA G. SHOWERS
Defendant(s)

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL
RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned attorney with KMT. Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the Plaintiff in
the ahove entitled matter, does hereby state 1o the best of his/her inlormation and beliel] as follows:
2. That an inquiry has been made with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“DMDC™) website

operated by the United States Departmeni of Defense (https://www.dmdc.osd.mil/appj/scra/scratfome.do)

for the following individual(s): JEFFREY A. SHOWERS, has a last known residence of 319 Chestnut

Street, Berwick, PA 18603, The following information was used to search the DMDC (check all that

apply):

~ X Last Name

~ X First Name

~ X Sacial Security Mumber

3. The DMDC scarch results, a copy of which is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not possess any information indicating that the individual is on active duty or
has been on active duty within the last 367 days.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa.

d
C.S A. 4904 rolatirfp to unsworn falsification to juthorflies |

{3 By:__ \/ ro_
KMIL LAW GROUP, PiL.
Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
_ Lisa Lee Pa. IT) 78020
_ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
___ David Fein Pa. TD 82628
____Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
_Jay Kivitz Pa. ID> 26769
__ Andrew Gornall Pa. ID 92382
_ Joshual. Goldman Pa. 1D 205047
Salvalore Filippello Pa. ID 313897
X Jill P. Jenkins Pa, ID 306588
_ Alyk L. Oflaxian Pa. 113 312912
Attorneys fou Plaineiff




Deparlment of Defense Manpower Data Kersults zos of : D 2042013 b6 2200

Center
STRA DD
. Status Repori
j Pursuant o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
i
i! Last Name: SHOWERS
First Name: JEFFREY
Middle Name: A.
Active Duty Status As Of: Dec-20-2013
- O fickive Dirty D Active Duty Slaius Data o
. Actve Duty Start Data Lo B Aclive Duty End Date - -~ )  stws T C . Senica Gompanent
. _ WL T ke W
. This Fizsponse ifeﬁ'-._ e inddbvidisaks' sclivis duty alstuk hased on the Active Dty Status Dale
' _ Lo Acve Duly Wilhln 457 Diays of Actrve Duty Stalus Date . '
_ Active Duty Starl Date ] e :”Miuemendbalé' B L I S Stutus - - . Servive Componenl _
NA _ LHA ERDUPT Fu R Mo [ el NA
i This wspanse reflects whaq U;\i Imih;ldual T Actinve duly sl Ghin 367 oyt grcmdln{:}lhé Mifes Duty Salus Dala
| ) This Mamber or HisdHar Lind Ws Nolfied of a Fulure (‘:nll-Up"to'Mﬁ e D;Ih.' o futdive Duty Ststur Date . K
. K Ordar Nottication Stam Date: " Qrdel Motilicplion Epd Dite = . . | sabss N | Sondce Comgranent
: - hA . CMAE e T T e . NA
I hig rosponse reflAcls whethst ths imﬂiiﬂd:ual:nflﬁ_srhur unik haas Tetotvad parly Maification t repan for ntive: duty

Upan searching the data hanks of the Departmant of Defense Manpower Data Caritar, based on tha information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Unlfermed Servlcas (Army, Navy, Marine Carpa, Air Force, NOAA, Public Heaith, and
Coast Guard). This status Includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving natification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpnwer Data Canter
4800 Mark Canter Drive, Suite D4E25

Arlington, VA 22350




i
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The Defense Monpower Data Center {[DMDC] is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) hat maintains the Defense Enrcliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which iz the official source of data on aligibility far military medical care and other eligibifity systems.

The DoD strongly suppons the enforcemanl of the Servicemembers Civil Relisf Act (50 USC App. § 501 el seqy, as amended) [SCRA) (formarly known as
the Soldisrs’ and Sallors' Civil Relicf Act of 1840). DMDC has Issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that tha
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experenced only a small error rate. In lhe event the Indhddual referenced above, or any family
member, fiand, or representative asseris in any manner that the individua! was on active duty for the artive duly status date, or |s otherwise enlitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are slrongly encouraged o obtain (urther verification of the persan's status by conlacting Ihal person’s Service via the
'defenselink mil" URL: htip:ffwww.defenselink.milffagfpis/PCOBSLOR WmI. If you have avidance the person was on active duty for the aclive duly status
date and you fail to abtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA masy bu invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following inforeastion: (1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) YWhether the individual left Active
Cluty stafus within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the Individual or hisfher unil received eary notification to report for active
duty un the Aciive Puty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duly slalus as reperted in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) (1). Prior to 2010 enly some of the active duty pariods loss
than 30 cansacuthve days in length were avaiiabla. In the case of a membor of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to aclive service
autharized by the Prasident or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
Prasident and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned agalnst an authorized mabiiizetion pesition in the
unil they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Resarve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Admtalstrator (RPAs). Active Duty stalus also applies 1o 4 Uniformed Service membar who is an active duly commiissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or tha National Oceanic and Almuspheric Administration (NOAA Commissionsd Carps),

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA s breader in some cases and includes sorme categorios of persans on aclive duty for purposes uf lhe SCIRA who would net be
reported as on Active Duty under this cerlificals. SCRA profections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty racords for all the Uniformed Services peiiods.
Title 32 periads of Active Duly are not covered by SCRA, as dafinsd in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d}(1).

Many times arders are amendad to extend the pericd of active duty, which would cxtend SCRA protections, Parsoris suaking to raly on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders an which SCRA proteciions are based have not been amendsd to uxtend the inclusive dales of sarvice.
Furhermuore, some protections of the SCRA may axtend 1o persons who have received orders to report for active duty ar to be Inducted, bul who have not
actualty begun active duty or actually repored for induction. The Last Dale on Active Duly antry is Important because a number of protections of tha SCRA
gxtend beyond the last datas of active duty.

Those whe could rely on this certificate are urged Io seek qualified lagal counsel to eisure that ail rights guaranteed lo Servive mambers under the SCRA
are protectar

WARNING: This cerlificate was provided based on a last nama, S5N/date of birth, and active duty slatus dale provided by lhe requester. Providing
grraheous information will cause an erronacus corificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: LES96164J026T50

s S




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GREEN TREE CONSUMIR DISCOUNT COMPANY
Plainufl
V.
JEFFREY A. SHOWERS NQ. 2013-CV-1432
LINDA G. SHOWERS
Dicfendant{s)

VERTFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS C1VIL
RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned attorney with KML Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the Plaintiff in
the above entitled matter, does hereby staic o the best of his/her information and belief, as follows:
2, That an inquiry has been made with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“"DMDC™) website

operated by the United States Department of Defense (https:/www.dmdc.osd.mil/appj/scra/scraHome.do)

for the following individual(s): LINDA G. SHOWERS, has a last known residence of 25 Valley Road,
Berwick, FA 18603, The following infonnation was used (o search the DMDC {check all that apply):

_ X Last MName

_X__ First Name

_X__Social Security Number

3. The DMDC scarch resulls, a éopy of which is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not possess any information indicating that the individual is on active duty or
has been on active duty within the last 367 days.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are made subject to penaltics of 18 Pa.

C.S.A. 4904 felating to unsworn falsification to lhorl ies. J/

Date. V2~ _@ U By:

KMI, LAW G 1‘15 WC F’
_ Michael MLKLwcr Pa. ].D 56129
____Lisa lec Pa. 1D 78020
__Kristina Murtha Pa. 113 61838
____David Fein Pa. ID 826238
____Thomas Puleo Pa. 1D 27615
__Jay Kivitz Pa. IID 26769
Andrew Gornall Pa. TD 92382
_ Joshua I Goldman Pa. Iy 205047
Salvatore Filippelio I’a. 112 313897
K}iu P. Jenkins P'a. 1D 306588
_____Alvk L. Oflazian Pa_ 11> 312912
Attorneys for Plaintiif




Department of Defense Manpower Data Resuls as of : Do 20 2013 06:24:27

Center
BCRA 30
Status Report
b . N . 4 x " "
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
Last Name: SHOWERS
First Name; LINDA
Middle Namea: 5.
Active Duty Status As Of: Dec-20-2013
. - H on Aﬂ:ﬂm Duty On Aclve Duiy ‘;mnm Oata -
'ﬁclivél.:‘mry:stan Dede T A " Aciva Duh"(l‘d Dal L - bia:hl! RRT-IR R ”SHI\I]I:HICI)&IIMH(-HH: :
HA ; CoNai e hA o
This smsponse reflogts thy Indivituals' acive duty siatus bersed on tis Sl Dy Siatus Dave
_ - LeR Aciive Duly Wihin 367 Daa of Actie Duty Slatus Daiu__ : . : .
Awiive Duly StantDete. " hcive DubyEndDate - _ . Siaws ) ' - Benics Component
I L T T Ne A
. This sesponse reflucls whisie fig individUal Iott aclive duty stalus witin 367 duys procendie e Acive Duty Slslus Dals .
. - ‘1ha anbar ot HisiHar Lln|| Was Nntmed of a Pu lure Call Up lo Afclrve l'Juty th!ﬁUe Dty Slatus Dala .
, CGirdor Noiificating Sian Dag: ) : Oxder Notiication End Dete_ g Sl Slatua G . Séndee Componept .
! MA MA Co B NO o NA
E This Faspnnen retnris whther the indwiduak of fsther oait hag recaived early fication to tepul far aslive duby

Upon searching the data banks of the Deparimant of Defense Manpower Dala Center, basad on the information that yau provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the aclive duty slatus date as to ail branchas of tha Uniformad Sepvices (Amy, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NMOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember ar hisfher unit recsiving notification of fulure orders to report lor Active Duty.

g . Dl

Mary M. Snawvaly-Oixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Canler
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suile 04E25

Arfinglan, WA 22350
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The Detense Manpower Data Center (DIMDC) is an arganization of Ihe Departmenl of Defense {Dol)) thet maintains the Defense Cnroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligihility for military medlcal care and olner eligibility systems.

The Dol strongly supporls the anforcement of the Servicemembars Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) {formedy knowm as
the Soldiers” and Seilors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issusd hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any informatian indicating that the
individual is currently on active duly" respanses, and has exparienced only a smaill error rala. In the event the individoal referenced abave, or any family
mamber, fiend, of rapresentalive asserts In any manner that the individual was on active duly for the active duly stalus date, or |s atherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strengly ancouraged to obtaln furthsr vesification of the persan's stalus by contacting that person's Service via the
"defansalink.mi* URL: hiip:vwww.defenselink. milffagfpis/PCOBSLDR MmI. If you have evidence the persan was on aclive duty for the active duty status
dala and you fail to obtaln this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. Sea 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This responsa reflacls the lollowing information: (1) The individual's Active Duty slatus on the Active Duty Status Date () Whether |he individual lafi Active
Duty slatus within 367 days preceding lhe Active Duty Stalus Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received sardy nolification Lo report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Aclive duly status as reported in this certificate Is defined in accordaince wilh 10 USC § 101(d) {(1}. Prior te 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in langth were available. |11 the case of a member of the Nativnal Guard, this includes service under a cail to active servica
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposas of raspending to a national smergancy daclared by the
President and supporied by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned ageainst an suthorized iobilization position in tha
unit they support, This includes Mavy Training and Administration of the Resarves {TARs), Marine Carps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Adminisiralor (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Unilormed Service mermber wha is an active duty commmissioned officer of the U5
Public Heaith Service or the National Queunic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissianed Corps}.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCIRA is broader in some cases and Includes some calegories of persons on gutive duty for purpuses of the SCRA who would rot be
reparled ays or Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for alt the Unifermed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Dity ura nol covered by SCRA, as definad in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d)(1}.

Many dmes ardars are amended to extend the period of active duty, which woutd extend SCRA protactions. Parsens seaking ta rely on this website
cerdilication should check to make sure the arders on which SCRA protections are based have not been smendsd 1o extend the inclusive dales of service.
Fuihermore, some pratections of the SCRA may exlend lo persons who have received orders 1o report for active duty or 1o be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported forinduction. Tha | ast Data an Activa Duty antry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the |ast dates of active duty.

Those who could refy on this cenlificate are urged to seck gualifiod legal counsel to ensure that all rights quarantaed to Service members under ihe SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This cerllficate was provided based on a last name, SSNM/date of birth, and aclive duly slatus date providaed by the reguester. Providing
erraneous infumnalion will cause an erroneows certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D:; 56F581A449028CC0




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCGUNT COMPANY
VS,
LINDA SHOWERS (et al.)

Case Number
2013CV1432

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real _E_é':c'at'g_ Sé'l'e' '-'Sé'lé'_:Nq'_t_Ece

Manner: < Not .Spec.if.i.ed >

Nofes:

Name:  Domestic Relations Office of Columbia Cou
Primary 1 1 WEST MAIN STREET T Lo
Address: 2ND FLOOR
BlOOmeurg, PA 17815
Phone:
Alternate 7
Address:
Phone:

Attorney .

Name: KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

B
[
Served:  Personally - Adult in Charge - Posted - Other 2
Aduitm f \ g
Charge: ooovvadvenGivyey 0 R
Refanon: _‘1'1 e
Date: : R BIE Time: s
Deputy: '—[ Mileage:

Zane:

Expires: = 01/24/2014

Warrant: '

40 SNOILY13H 211L$3N0a

Phone:

Date:

Time:

Miteage: |

Deputy:

oo s N> 8
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs Case Number

LINDA SHOWERS (et al.} 2013CVvV1432

0
SERVICE COVER SHEET Q
c
=
o
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce S Zone: g
Manner: < Not Spemﬂed > o Expires: 01!24;’2014 . Warrant: 8
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS j
>
b2
=~
o)
<
Name: ;Columbla County Tax Offlce Served: Personally Adult In Charge F’osted Other <‘<}
Primary PO Box aae Aduitin y E;;/I,I/Vx) g
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: 3#}{ /Zk R
Phone:  570-389-5649 DOB: - Relation: - C-’-ﬁ"/af( -
Alternate e o Date. ?/27/ o | ._.-’ -
Address: / . /‘3 : /DOLS o
Deputy: i . Mileage:

Attorney /- Originat
Name:  KMLLAW GROUP, P.C. - Phone:

Time:

Wifeage:

Deputy:
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Daoument Receipt

Trans # 1669 Carner f service:  USPS Server First-Class Ma: i T2f2V201312:00:00
AM
Ship to
TECHMNICAL SUPFORT SROUP INTERMAL REYENE
SERVICE

600 ARCH STREFT R:OM 3259 Tracking & 713901140006000015732

Doc Ref 8 209ED2043

Fostage 48100

2 LADELFH:A FA 15106

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd-=1 12/27/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Ciocument Receipt

Trans # 1668 Carrier / seivice.  USPS Server First-Class Mzaik® 120271201312 0000
Al
Snip to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE S SMALL BUSINESS
ACKMINISTRAT Ty
900 MARAET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking # 75017 4000600016725
ROBERT M NIX FEDERAL BLIIl DING Doc Ref # 208TN2013
Fostune 4.8100

FAILADELPHIA - PA 19107

hitp:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 12/27/2013



Print Your Documents

Logument Rezeaipt

Trans # 1667 Carries / gervice:  USPS Server Frst-Class Maik®
Shig tz:
COFFICE OF F oA TR, DEPARTMENT OF PLRIIC
WELFARE
O BOX BD1S Trackirg #. 719041 400080000167 15
Do Ref 209602013
Pastage 43100

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webscrverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

1272772013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Leocument Receipt

Trans # 1664 Carriar ! servce.  LSPS Server First-Class Mail@ 22V 2015312 0000
AM
Ship o
CERPARTMENT OF REVEMNUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
[IERPAITMEMNT 281230 Trackirg #: 718907 140008000016701
Coe Ref & Z09E D203
Fastage 4 5100

HARRISBURG Pa 47128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%620live/projects/image . aspx?pd=1 1272772013
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Document Rezeipt

Trans # 1665 Carrier / service USRS Server Frst-Class Mail® 22720312 00:00
AM
Snip to:
COMMONWEALTH CF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #- 745(11142006000016695
Doc Ref # 209C02013
Pastage 4.8100

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver l/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 12/27/2013



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV1432

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsbu rg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All That Certain Piece Or Parcel Of Land Situate In The Borough Of Benwick, County Of Columbia And State Of Pennsylvania,
Bounded And Described As Follows:

Beginning At A Point, The Northeast Corner Of The Intersection Of Arch Street And Sampsan Alley; Thence Along The Easterly
Line Of Arch Street North 02 Degrees 50 Minutes West, 35 Feet To A Point; Thence Along Other Land Formerty Of Daniel P. Derr
Estate, South 82 Degrees 54 Minutes East 107 Feet To A Point In Other Land Now Or Late Of James A. Hyde And Nancy D. Hyde,
His Wife, Thence Along Other Land Now Or Late Of Said Hyde, South 02 Degrees 50 Minutes East 80 Feet More Or Less, To A
Point In The Northern Line Of Sampson Alley; Thence Along The Northern Ling Of Sampscn Alley; North 70 Degrees 20 Minutes
West, 114.2 Feet More Or Less, To The Intersection Of Arch Street And Sampson Aliey, The Ptace Of Beginning.

PARCEL 1D: 04D-08-136-01

Commonly known as 324 North Arch Street Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 324 NORTH ARCH STREET, BERWICK, PA 186803
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: G4D-08-136-01

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of LINDA SHOWERS, JEFFREY SHOWERS in suit of
GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAIL_ABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbhia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: .
KML LAW GROUP. P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA _ o _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 205~ + 3

DATE RECEIVED B
DOCKET AND INDEX _ "#-+ 5

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION L

COPY OF DESCRIPTION _

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA v

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT .

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE Y

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L ‘
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK# 7S¢ 550
**TF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED*#*
SALE DATE phw (74 TIME =
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY
7360 S. Kyrene Road In the Court of Common Pleas of
Mail Stop: T-208 Columbia County

Tempe, AZ 85283

Vs,
No. 2013-CV-1432
JEFFREY A. SHOWERS A B A
'LINDA G. SHOWERS ALY - ED-30H
324 North Arch Street WRIT OF EXECUTION
Berwick, PA 18603 (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter vou are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 324 North Arch Street Berwick, PA 18603
Sec Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $92,377.70

Interest From 12/21/2013
Through Date of Sale

(Coslts 1o be added)

-~ T ) . . y

o~ i _Basbhana N Gl
Dated: { A - kN _-___L_‘_'j Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

sor, ™ o . :
Deputy V\:»&w\-@ YOk

Frot & Uinii o1 Sev. Courls
WMy Com B Tt Mandav in 2018 N









KMLE Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

7360 S. Kyrene Road

Mail Stop: T-208

Tempe, AZ 85283

Plaintiff
VS. -

JEFFREY A. SHOWERS
LINDA G. SHOWERS
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
324 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2013-CV-1432
f&ot ?) - E“-b - (&C)q

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group,
P.C., sets torth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at:

324 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Naree and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JEFFREY A. SHOWERS
319 Chestnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

LINDA G. SHOWERS
25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JEFFREY A. SHOWERS
319 Chestnut Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

LINDA G. SHOWERS
25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belicf. |
understand that false stptements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorithes. / 3

DATED: 1\1,7 \Zﬂl [ 7 Ml

By: | .
KML lfA\’\g;ROUP, PLY
__ Michael McKecver Pa. 10} 56129
__ Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
___LisaLee Pa. 112 78020
___ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
__ David Fein Pa. 1D 82628
_ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
_ Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 2015047
;%_Jill P. Jenkins Pa. [D 306588
_~ Andrew F. Gomnall Pa. 1D 92382
Attorneys for Plaintiff




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

7360 S. Kyrene Road

Mail Stop: T-208

Tempe, AZ 85283

Plaintiff
VS. .

JEFFREY A. SHOWERS
LINDA G. SHOWERS
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
324 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2013-CV-1432
A3~ E -4

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group,
P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of executien was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at:

324 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Gwner(s);

JEFFREY A. SHOWERS
319 Chestnut Streetl
Berwick, PA 18603

LINDA G. SHOWERS
25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant{s} in the judgment:

JEFFREY A. SHOWERS
319 Chestnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

LINDA G. SHOWERS
25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowlcdge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/QCCUPANTS
25 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603

I'verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief. T
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authoritfies. / /

DATED: ]\’Z\Zﬂ [7

By: . /
KML ]fAWéJROUP, PLY

.. Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129

__ Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769

__ . Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020

__Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858

_ David Fein Pa. ID 82628

___ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

. Joshua 1. Goldman Pa. 205047

__)Llil] P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

__ Andrew F. Gomnall Pa. II> 92382
Attornevs for Plaintiff




KML. Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

7360 S. Kyrene Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
vs.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JETFRLEY A. SHOWERS
LINDA G. SHOWERS

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE

324 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2013-CV-1432

Defendant(s - ~
elen (s} (ﬁl‘gi%-—ﬁ.h'*')[*q

THIS LAW FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT ADEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SIIOWLERS, JEFFREY A
JEFFREY A. SHOWERS
319 Chestnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 324 North Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on . at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to

enforce the court judgment of $92, 3’?7 70 obtained by GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE. TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALRE

l. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to GREEN TREE CONSUMER. DISCOUNT COMPANY,
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasenable attorney's fees duc. To find out how much yvou must
pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2 You may be ablc to siop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or oepen judgment, if
the judgment was improperly cntercd. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. ¥ou may also be able to stop the sale threugh other legal proceedings.



4, You may need an attomney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

l. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the SherifT of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will ge through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. You may be entitled 10 a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sherift’s Sale. This schedule will statc who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER A1 ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO 70 OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
TFIND OUT WIHERL YOU CAN GLET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.0). Box 186

[Tarrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Fven though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you. you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling,

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for Help for lHomeowners Facing the
l.oss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeownecrs in default. Please See the PHFA website:
hitp://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real .aspx.

5). Call the Plaintifl (your lender) at and ask to speak (o somcone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention oplions.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payotf the mortgage or request a L.oan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
tolf free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via cmail at homeretention@kmilawgroup.com.
Call Scth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figurc and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The atlorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attorney File Number of 119784T°C.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

(215) 627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

7360 S. Kyrene Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mait Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

Vs,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JEFFREY A. SHOWERS
LINDA G. SHOWERS

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

324 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2013-CV-1432

Defendant(s) QACAB-ED JATOSY
A3 -2 -

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL EE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SHOWERS, LINDA G.
LINDA G. SHOWERS
25 Vallev Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 324 North Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on > at9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 1o
enforce the court judgment of $92,377.70 obtained by GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must 1ake immediate action:

i. The sale will be cancelled if you pay toe GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must
pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court 10 strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



4. Youmay need an attorney to assert vour rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney). :

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

L. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may {ind
out the price bid price by calling the Sherift of Columbia County al 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly madequate
- compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sherifl of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty {30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may aiso have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

: P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-652-7375



Resources available for [{omeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though 'your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Cali an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4}. Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other Joan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real .aspx.,

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask 1o speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@kmllaweroup.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The atlomey in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attorney File Number of 119784FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia. PA 19106-1532
(215y627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
7360 S. Kyrene Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283 of Columbia County
Plaintiff

VS,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JEFFREY A. SHOWERS
LINDA G. SHOWERS _
Muortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

324 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Doacket No. 2013-CVv-1432

AOIB-ED -A0K

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TQ
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURFPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SIIOWERS, LINDA .
LINDA G. SHOWERS
23 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your hovse at 324 North Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $92,377.70 obtained by GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

l. The sale will be cancelled if vou pay to GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find cut how much you must
pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, i’
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



4, You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHATS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-380-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly imadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buver pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-3622.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, yvou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have atight to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed 10 the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wreng) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA 1LLEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O.Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though .your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Plcase See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers’homeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your Jender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office o request the amount 1o bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / [{ome Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention/kmllawgroup.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department 1s Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attorney File Number of 119784FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
7360 S. Kyrene Road
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283
Plaintiff
VS,

JEFFREY A. SHOWERS
LINDA G. SHOWERS
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
324 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Delendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2013-CV-1432
AR - T D-A0%

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifies that it has complicd with the provisions of Act 91 of 1983 and/or the

real property in question is not subject 1o the Act.

By:

KML L
___ Michacl

56129

Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769

_ l.isaLee Pa. ID 78020

. _Kristina Murtha Pa. 1D 61858
_ .. David Fein Pa. 11D 82628
__ Thomas Puleo Pa. 1D 27615
Foshua 1. Goldman Pa. 205047
“XJill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
__Andrew F. Gomnall Pa. TI> 92382
Attorneys for PlaintifT



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomeyv for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
7360 5. Kyrene Road
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, A¥ 85283
Plaintiff
Vs,

JEFFREY A. SHOWERS
LINDA G. SHOWERS
Mortgagor{s) and Record Owner(s)

324 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PILEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION -- LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2013-CV-1432
AGIB-ED - 0%

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

By:

KML LAW GRSUP, PT.

____ Michael McKeever Pa. 1) 56129

Jay E. Kivitz Pa. [D 26769
Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020

Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858

David Fein Pa. D 82628

Thomas Puleo Pa. 1D 27615

; Joshua 1. Goldman Pa. 205047
Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Andrew F. Gornall Pa. T 92382

Attorneys for Plaintiff



All That Certain Picce Or Parcel Of Land Situate In The Borough Of Berwick, County Of
Columbia And State Of Pennsylvania, Bounded And Described As Follows:

Beginning At A Point, The Northeast Corner Of The Intersection Of Arch Street And Sampson
Altey:“Thence Along The Easterly Line Of Arch Street North 02 Degrees 50 Minutes West, 35
Feet To A Point; Thence Along Other Land Formerly Of Daniel P. Derr Estate, South 82
Degrees 54 Minutes East 107 Feet To A Point In Other Land Now Or Late Of James A. Hyde
And Nancy D. Hyde, His Wife; Thence Along Other Land Now Or Late Of Said Ilyde, South
02 Degrees 50 Minutes East 60 Feet More Or Less, To A Point In The Northern Line Of
Sampson Alley; Thence Along The Northern Line Of Sampson Alley; North 70 Degrees 20
Minutes West, 114.2 Feet More Or Less, To The Intersection Of Arch Street And Sampson
Alley, The Place Of Beginning,

PARCEL ID: 04D-08-136-01

Commonly known as 324 North Arch Street Berwick, PA 18603



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
SUITE 5000
BNY MELLON INDEPENPENCE CENTER
701 MARKEY STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.KMLLAWGROUP.COM
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

December 20, 2013
Docket #2013-CV-1432

ATTENTION: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

JEFFREY A. SHOWERS and LINDA G. SHOWERS will be personally served
notice of Sheriff’s Sale by an outside process server.

Thank vou,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY 2013-Cv-1432

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

JEFFREY A SHOWERS and LINDA G. SHOWERS EXECUTION
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

JEFFREY A. SHOWERS & LINDA G. SHOWERS

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Baro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
324 North Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18503

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFGRMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
KML Law Group, P.C. {215) 825-6345 December 20, 2013

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106
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